ACTIVITY/MECHANISM BUDGET SUMMARY
Department of Health and Human Services

Indian Health Service - 75-0390-0-1-551

Preventive Health

Program Authorization:  Program authorized by 25 U.S.C. 13, Snyder Act and P.L. 83-568, Transfer Act 42 U.S.C. 2001.

	
	2002

Actual
	2003

President’s

Budget
	2004

Estimate
	Increase

or Decrease

	BA
	$99,724,000
	$103,268,000
	$108,265,000
	+$4,997,000

	FTE
	311
	323
	345
	+22

	
	
	
	
	

	HIV-AIDS $
	($535,000)
	($535,000)
	($535,000)
	(+0)

	HIV-AIDS FTE
	(1)
	(1)
	(1)
	(0)


Total Request Level -- The total request of $108,265,000 and 345 FTE is an increase of $4,997,000 and 22 FTE over the FY 2003 President's Budget request of $103,268,000 and 323 FTE. The explanation of the request is described in the activities that follow.
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